RESULTS OF THE 1987 REGION 3AA (BOYS) CROSS COUNTRY MEET
October 27, 1987

Goodrich Golf Course, Maplewood
Weather - 44°, 20-30 MPH Wind, Dry Course

Boys Distance - 5,000 Meters

New Meet Record - Craig Greenslit - Hastings - 15:20.0

BOYS TEAM RESULTS

g
iy

State Meet Qualifier

* 1 Roseville Area (2, 11, 16, 27, 30) 86
2 St. Thomas Academy (3, 19, 24, 26, 34) 106
3 Henry Sibley (4, 18, 22, 25, 38) 107
4 Johnson (9, 12, 21, 29, 41) 112
5 Hastings (1, 14, 32, 39, 40) 126
6 Cretin-Derham Hall (15, 17, 23, 37, 43) 135
7 Highland Park (5, 13, 45, 50, 69) 182
8 Harding (6, 28, 54, 57, 59) 204
9 Central (8, 20, 31, 62, 86) 207
10 Park Cottage Grove (10, 46, 48, 56, 61) 221
11 South St. Paul (7, 49, 71, 74, 75) 276
12 Simley (47, 52, 55, 58, 70) 282
13 Woodbury (73, 76, 78, 83, 84) 394
14 Humboldt - Incomplete
Region 3AA Boys 1987 Cross Country Run Meet Summary
Order of Finish
Team Ind. Name Grade School
* 1 1 Craig Greenslit 12 Hastings
* 2 2 Eric Bartels 11 Roseville
* 3 3 Jon Holloway 12 St. Thomas Academy
* 4 4 Mike Schumacker 12 Sibley
* 5 5 Chris Adams 12 Highland Park
6 6 Tim Theissen 11 Harding
7 7 Mike Brewer 12 South St. Paul
8 8 Eric Hallman 11 Central
9 9 Nathan Nichols 9 Johnson
10 10 Sean Lentz 11 Park Cottage Grove
11 11 Steve Johnson 10 Roseville
12 12 Jeremy Kuderka 12 Johnson
13 13 Jeff Wisniewski 12 Highland Park
14 14 Bruce Walker 12 Hastings
15 15 Chris Dzik 11 Cretin-Derham Hall

Time

15:20
15:51
16:06
16:14
16:17
16:18
16:41
16:53
16:53
16:57
16:58
17:03
17:05
17:05
17:05



Region 3AA Boys 1987 Cross Country Run Meet Summary - 2

Order of Finish

Team Ind.
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
- 32
32 33
33 34
34 35
35 36
36 37
37 38
38 39
39 40
40 41
41 42
42 43
43 44
44 45
45 46
46 47
47 48
48 49
49 " 50
50 51
51 52
52 53
53 54
54 55
55 56
56 57
57 58
58 59
59 60
60 61

Name

Daryl Breitbach
Tim King

Tim McClagan
Karl Schwartz
Tim Coury

Mike Gores

John Gabriel
Joe Tschida

Tom Battis
Bryan Lynch
John Hendrickson
Dave Riley
Chris Ripinski
Dan Perez

Greg Harvey
Marty Ruddy
Eric Henly

Jim DeFoe

Mark Juel

_Andy McMahon

John King
Chris Pavlick
Mike Kelly
Randy Kurth
Dan Johnson
Torry Kraftson
Rob McPherson
Mike Siebenaler
Pat Waters
John Tanner
Jim Hejhal
Richard Kuhns
Mike Ahern

Tim Horan

Gary Heinz
Dave O'Toole
Oliver Maher
Rob Helm

Mark Pavlick
Darin Thompson
Darren Kain
Mark Vlasak
Troy Holland
Dean Porter
David Dey

Will Craig

Grade School
11 Roseville
10 Cretin-Derham Hall
11 Sibley
11 St. Thomas Academy
12 Central
10 Johnson
12 Sibley
11 Cretin-Derham Hall
11 St. Thomas Academy
12 Sibley
9 St. Thomas Academy
12 Roseville
11 Harding
11 Johnson
12 Roseville
12 Central
12 Humboldt
11 Hastings
10 Roseville
10 St. Thomas Academy
11 Roseville
12 St. Thomas Academy
12 Cretin-Derham Hall
12 Sibley
9 Hastings
9 Hastings
11 Johnson
11 Hastings
11 Cretin-Derham Hall
12 Hastings
10 Highland Park
10 Park Cottage Grove
10 Simley
10 Park Cottage Grove
10 South St. Paul
10 Highland Park
10 Cretin-Derham Hall
12 Simley
9 St. Thomas Academy
12 Harding
12 Simley
12 Park Cottage Grove
12 Harding
11 Simley
11 Harding
10 Sibley

Time

17:06
17:08
17:11
17:12
17:13
17:14
17:15
17:16
17:16
17:20
17:20
17:20
17:24
17:24
17:32
17:36
17:37
17:37
17:40
17:44
17:46
17:46
17:51
17:51
17:58
18:04
18:08
18:12
18:17
18:17
18:18
18:20
18:23
18:25
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:40
18:41
18:42
18:42
18:42
18:45
18:49
18:51
18:52



